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Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Hatton’s
224 North Florida Road 
Haydock 
St Helens 
Merseyside 
WA11 9TP 
Telephone 01744 811818

Vision Bus
Blackrod Interchange  
Station Road 
Blackrod 
Bolton 
BL6 5JE 
Telephone 01204 468288

Travelshops
Wigan Bus Station 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2021
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Hail and ride:
  passengers can get on or off
  the bus wherever it is safe
  Train line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Terminus613



New Springs — Bottling Wood — Wigan   613

Mondays to Fridays   
       SD SH    a a
New Springs, Withington Lane 0711 0750 0842 0941 and 1341 1441 1441 1541 1641 1741 1947 2137
New Springs, Tamworth Drive  0714 0757 0855 0954 every 1354 1454 1454 1554 1654 1754 1953 2143
Bottling Wood, Chestnut Road  0719 0802 0900 0959 hour 1359 b 1459 1559 1659 1759 1958 2148
Durham Street 0722 0809 0903 1002 until 1402 b 1502 1602 1702 1802 2004 2154
Wigan, Bus Station 0733 0818 0914 1013  1413 1505 1513 1613 1713 1813 2013 2203
  c
 

Saturdays   
      a a            
New Springs, Withington Lane 0755 0842 0941 and 1741 1937 2137
New Springs, Tamworth Drive  0802 0855 0954 every 1754 1943 2143
Bottling Wood, Chestnut Road  0807 0900 0959 hour 1759 1948 2148
Durham Street 0814 0903 1002 until 1802 1954 2154
Wigan, Bus Station 0823 0914 1013  1813 2003 2203
   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)   
 a a a a a a             
New Springs, Withington Lane 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 1937             
New Springs, Tamworth Drive  0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943             
Bottling Wood, Chestnut Road  0948 1148 1348 1548 1748 1948             
Durham Street 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 1954             
Wigan, Bus Station 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003             
   
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000         
Bus 613 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester   
a – Run by Vision Bus. All other journeys are run by Hatton’s   
b – Runs direct via Whelley and Scholes not Bottling Wood and Durham Street
c – Continues to St John Fisher RC High School arriving at 0823 on schooldays only 
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only
W– All bus 613 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details   



Wigan — Bottling Wood — New Springs   613

Mondays to Fridays   
      d   a a
Wigan, Bus Station 0738 0830 0920 and 1420 1520 1620 1720 1925 2115
Durham Street b b 0928 every 1428 1528 1628 1728 1932 2122
Bottling Wood, Chestnut Road  b b 0933 hour 1433 1533 1633 1733 1940 2130
New Springs, Withington Lane 0750 0842 0941 until 1441 1541 1641 1741 1947 2137
New Springs, Tamworth Drive  0757 0855 0954  1454 1554 1654 1754 1953 2143
   

Saturdays   
     a a
Wigan, Bus Station 0830 0920 and 1720 1915 2115
Durham Street b 0928 every 1728 1922 2122
Bottling Wood, Chestnut Road  b 0933 hour 1733 1930 2130
New Springs, Withington Lane 0842 0941 until 1741 1937 2137
New Springs, Tamworth Drive  0855 0954  1754 1943 2143
   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)   
 a a a a a a             
Wigan, Bus Station 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2115             
Durham Street 1122 1322 1522 1722 1922 2122             
Bottling Wood, Chestnut Road  1130 1330 1530 1730 1930 2130             
New Springs, Withington Lane 1137 1337 1537 1737 1937 2137             
New Springs, Tamworth Drive  1143 1343 1543 1743 1943 2143             
   
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000         
Bus 613 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester   
a – Run by Vision Bus. All other journeys are run by Hatton’s   
b – Runs direct via Scholes and Whelley not Durham Street and Bottling Wood
d – Starts from St John Fisher RC High School at 1512 on schooldays only 
W– All bus 613 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details   


